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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 19-035-42 

 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 16th day of 

January 2020 on the following: 

 

 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER  

Yvonne Hogle yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com  

Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com  

 datarequest@pacificorp.com  

 utahdockets@pacificorp.com 

  

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES  

Patricia Schmid  pschmid@agutah.gov  

Justin Jetter    jjetter@agutah.gov  

Chris Parker    chrisparker@utah.gov  

William Powell wpowell@utah.gov  

 dpudatarequest@utah.gov 

  

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES  

Steven Snarr   stevensnarr@agutah.gov 

Robert Moore    rmoore@agutah.gov   

Michele Beck    mbeck@utah.gov  

Cheryl Murray cmurray@utah.gov 

  

UTAH ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY USERS  

Phillip J. Russel prussell@hjdlaw.com 

  

WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES  

Sophie Hayes   sophie.hayes@westernresources.org  

Nancy Kelly   nkelly@westernresources.org  

Steven S. Michel smichel@westernresources.org 

Callie Hood callie.hood@westernresources.org 

  
 

 

  Callie Hood   

 


